







FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: Dec. 21, 2022

Contact: Terri R. Reishus; 719-290-9855; terri.reishus@pnmresources.com

PNM highlights local nonprofit partner for NYSE Global Giving Campaign

PNM ornament hung during NYSE's annual tree lighting ceremony

(Albuquerque, NM) – On November 30th a special ornament was hung during the NYSE's 99th annual tree lighting ceremony. The ornament highlights PNM's support of the New Mexico based Coalition to Stop Violence Against Native Women (CSVANW).

PNM has a strong focus on supporting New Mexico nonprofits and chose CSVANW due in part to their mission, which is to stop violence against Native women and children by advocating for social change. The special partnership brings attention and awareness to this social injustice issue.



As the only New Mexico company currently listed on the NYSE, PNM Resources is highlighting the local nonprofit CSVANW with a special ornament. It is our hope that companies and individuals from throughout the U.S. will join PNM in supporting the CSVANW.



Cathy Newby

"As an Indigenous woman, I am so proud that the CSVANW's ornament is highlighted among a number of deserving organizations throughout the world," said PNM's Cathy Newby, Director of Tribal Government and Customer Engagement. "Violence is often interconnected to larger systemic social problems within our families and our communities. This special collaboration brings global awareness to a local New Mexico Indigenous led organization,

driven to help address the social challenges faced by our Native American women and children."

In the U.S, Indigenous communities are disproportionately impacted by domestic violence. Four in five American Indian and Alaska Native adults (83 percent) have experienced some form of violence during their lifetime.

The NYSE Annual Tree Lighting information can be found at HERE and the NYSE Global Giving Campaign with charitable organizations and nonprofit nominations can be found HERE. "The CSVANW is deeply honored to be in partnership with the PNM and New York Stock Exchange Global Giving Campaign," said Angel Charlie, Executive Director of CSVANW. "This is a beautiful opportunity to bring to light the movement to end violence in Native communities. As a tribal coalition, we work diligently to bring together the voices of survivors, direct service providers, and the communities we serve. We could not do this without the support of partners like PNM."

The ornament will hang on the special holiday tree at the NYSE entrance until the end of 2022.

About PNM

With headquarters in Albuquerque, PNM is the largest electricity provider in New Mexico, serving more than 530,000 customers in dozens of communities across the state. PNM strives to create enduring value for customers, communities and shareholders built on a foundation of Environmental, Social and Governance Principles. At the core of our business, we are focused on our vision of creating a clean and bright energy future, our purpose of working together with our customers and community to serve their energy needs, and our values of safety, caring, and integrity. PNM is a subsidiary of PNM Resources, an energy holding company also headquartered in Albuquerque. Visit PNM.com for more information.

About CSVANW

Our mission is to stop violence against Native women and children by advocating for social change in our communities. Organized in 1996 by three founding Native women, Peggy Bird (Kewa), Darlene Correa (Laguna Pueblo) and Genne James (Navajo), the Coalition to Stop Violence Against Native Women (CSVANW) was created to provide support to other Native advocates working in domestic violence, sexual assault, dating violence, stalking and sex trafficking in New Mexico's tribal communities. For more information visit https://www.csvanw.org/